
Wilkes (2-1-1, 0-0-0) -vs- King's (PA) (1-2-2, 0-0-0)
09/11/2024 at Wilkes-Barre (McCarthy Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 77:22 (YELLOW), #9 Holly Feese (Wilkes)   

Date: 09/11/2024
Attendance: 215
Stadium: McCarthy Stadium
Officials: Referee, Matthew Elison   Asst. Referee, Neal Kennedy   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 0 1 1
King's (PA) 0 0 0

Wilkes 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Krajain, Elena 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Sites, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Feese, Holly 0 0 0 0 49
DEF 12 Jennings, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Eliff, Sarah 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 16 Edwards, Erin 1 1 0 0 42
DEF 23 Durig, Kate 0 0 0 0 75
MID 26 Shea, Jess 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 27 Straub, Madison 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 35 Holmstrom, Alex 0 0 0 0 69
GK 99 Lee, Amanda 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0

DEF 5 Clarke, Katie 1 1 0 0 26
FWD 15 Anthony, Taylor 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 17 Somerville, Erin 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 21 Young, Ava 0 0 0 0 36
MID 24 Lefchak, Lauren 0 0 0 0 14
MID 25 Dennison, Hannah 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 30 Askins, Julianna 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 32 Balch, Aliah 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 3 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Lee, Amanda 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

King's (PA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Crawford, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 5 Adelman, Raina 2 2 0 0 81
MID 7 Juarez, Jessica 2 1 0 0 90
MID 14 Wise, Maddie 1 1 0 0 77
MID 17 Coleman, Karissa 1 1 0 0 90
MID 19 Sankey, Leah 2 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Conover, Taryn 1 1 0 0 63
MID 25 Thompson, Megan 2 0 0 0 61
MID 26 Garcia, Maryanna 1 1 0 0 75
DEF 34 McKean, Cady 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 37 Parker, Maya 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 4 Jellema, Madison 0 0 0 0 16
MID 6 Shillabeer, Hailey 0 0 0 0 13
MID 8 Chervak, Anya 1 0 0 0 11
FWD 15 Waldbillig, Jenna 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 24 Hanna, Victoria 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 14 8 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Crawford, Ashlyn 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 1 2 3
King's (PA) 9 5 14

Saves By Period
Wilkes 5 3 8
King's (PA) 1 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 1 2 3
King's (PA) 1 6 7

Fouls By Period
Wilkes 4 4 8
King's (PA) 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
70:58 Wilkes 0 GOAL by Wilkes TEAM.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 King's Crawford, Ashlyn at goalie for King's (PA)
00:00 Wilkes Lee, Amanda at goalie for Wilkes
02:48 King's Foul on Sankey, Leah.
05:56 King's Shot by King's Thompson, Megan, out top right.
06:29 Wilkes Foul on Krajain, Elena.
07:14 King's Shot by King's Conover, Taryn, top, saved by Lee, Amanda.
09:11 King's Shot by King's Wise, Maddie, bottom center, saved by Lee, Amanda.
09:58 Wilkes Foul on Holmstrom, Alex.
10:23 King's Shot by King's Sankey, Leah, out top left.
11:56 King's Shot by King's Thompson, Megan, out top.
13:33 Wilkes Shot by Wilkes Edwards, Erin, bottom right, saved by Crawford, Ashlyn.
17:06 King's Shot by King's Juarez, Jessica.
19:44 King's Foul on Wise, Maddie.
20:19 Wilkes Corner kick [20:19].
21:55 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Young, Ava for Feese, Holly.
23:18 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Somerville, Erin for Edwards, Erin.
23:18 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Balch, Aliah for Holmstrom, Alex.
24:47 King's Foul on Thompson, Megan.
26:59 King's King's substitution: Waldbillig, Jenna for Thompson, Megan.
27:56 Wilkes Foul on Balch, Aliah.
30:58 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Dennison, Hannah for Eliff, Sarah.
30:58 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Lefchak, Lauren for Straub, Madison.
32:22 Wilkes Foul on Young, Ava.
35:31 King's Shot by King's Garcia, Maryanna, bottom center, saved by Lee, Amanda.
36:02 King's King's substitution: Hanna, Victoria for Garcia, Maryanna.
36:02 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Anthony, Taylor for Young, Ava.
36:02 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Clarke, Katie for Somerville, Erin.
40:26 King's Foul on Waldbillig, Jenna.
42:07 King's Shot by King's Coleman, Karissa, top, saved by Lee, Amanda.
42:45 King's Shot by King's Juarez, Jessica, bottom center, saved by Lee, Amanda.
44:19 King's Corner kick [44:19].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Wilkes
FOR Wilkes: , #99 Lee, Amanda, #3 Krajain, Elena, #8 Sites, Katie, #9 Feese, Holly, #12 Jennings, Jordyn, #35
Holmstrom, Alex, #16 Edwards, Erin, #23 Durig, Kate, #26 Shea, Jess, #27 Straub, Madison, #14 Eliff, Sarah.

45:00 King's

FOR King's: , #1 Crawford, Ashlyn, #5 Adelman, Raina, #7 Juarez, Jessica, #14 Wise, Maddie, #17 Coleman, Karissa,
#19 Sankey, Leah, #21 Conover, Taryn, #25 Thompson, Megan, #26 Garcia, Maryanna, #34 McKean, Cady, #37
Parker, Maya.

45:00 King's King's substitution: Thompson, Megan for Waldbillig, Jenna.
45:00 King's King's substitution: Garcia, Maryanna for Hanna, Victoria.
45:00 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Feese, Holly for Anthony, Taylor.
45:00 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Holmstrom, Alex for Dennison, Hannah.
45:00 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Edwards, Erin for Clarke, Katie.
45:00 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Straub, Madison for Lefchak, Lauren.
45:00 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Eliff, Sarah for Balch, Aliah.
46:04 Wilkes Shot by Wilkes Shea, Jess, bottom center, saved by Crawford, Ashlyn.
49:02 King's Shot by King's Adelman, Raina, bottom center, saved by Lee, Amanda.
50:27 King's Corner kick [50:27].
51:14 Wilkes Foul on Feese, Holly.
51:47 King's Foul on McKean, Cady.
52:37 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Young, Ava for Straub, Madison.
55:04 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Straub, Madison for Young, Ava.
55:15 Wilkes Foul on Sites, Katie.
55:36 King's Shot by King's Sankey, Leah, out right.
58:56 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Askins, Julianna for Durig, Kate.
62:11 King's King's substitution: Chervak, Anya for Conover, Taryn.
62:11 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Anthony, Taylor for Feese, Holly.
62:11 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Young, Ava for Edwards, Erin.
62:11 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Clarke, Katie for Straub, Madison.



63:00 Wilkes Shot by Wilkes Clarke, Katie, top, saved by Crawford, Ashlyn.
64:51 King's Shot by King's Chervak, Anya, out left.
64:59 King's Corner kick [64:59].
65:39 King's King's substitution: Waldbillig, Jenna for Thompson, Megan.
66:07 King's Foul on Wise, Maddie.
67:37 King's Shot by King's Adelman, Raina, bottom left, saved by Lee, Amanda.
68:36 Wilkes Corner kick [68:36].
69:41 King's Foul on Wise, Maddie.
70:32 King's Foul on Adelman, Raina.
70:58 Wilkes GOAL by Wilkes TEAM.

Wilkes 1, King's (PA) 0
73:09 King's King's substitution: Hanna, Victoria for Adelman, Raina.
73:09 King's King's substitution: Shillabeer, Hailey for Wise, Maddie.
73:09 King's King's substitution: Thompson, Megan for Chervak, Anya.
73:09 King's King's substitution: Jellema, Madison for Waldbillig, Jenna.
73:09 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Durig, Kate for Askins, Julianna.
73:09 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Straub, Madison for Eliff, Sarah.
73:31 King's Foul on Garcia, Maryanna.
75:30 King's Foul on Garcia, Maryanna.
76:00 Wilkes Foul on Shea, Jess.
76:58 King's Shot by King's Parker, Maya, bottom center, saved by Lee, Amanda.
77:22 Wilkes Yellow card on Wilkes Feese, Holly.
80:41 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Feese, Holly for Anthony, Taylor.
80:41 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Eliff, Sarah for Young, Ava.
80:41 Wilkes Wilkes substitution: Balch, Aliah for Clarke, Katie.
82:12 King's King's substitution: Adelman, Raina for Garcia, Maryanna.
83:19 King's Corner kick [83:19].
84:20 King's Corner kick [84:20].
86:21 King's King's substitution: Waldbillig, Jenna for Thompson, Megan.
86:21 King's King's substitution: Wise, Maddie for Shillabeer, Hailey.
86:28 Wilkes Corner kick [86:28].
87:25 Wilkes Foul on Durig, Kate.
87:32 King's Corner kick [87:32].
88:43 King's Corner kick [88:43].
89:24 King's Foul on McKean, Cady.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


